505639680 08/26/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5686487

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
KATSUSHI KUNIMOTO)			08/01/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DELCO	DELCO DESIGN CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	IKESHITA 1-11-23, CHIKUSA-KU				
City:	NAGOY	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	4640067	4640067			
Property Type Patent Number: 9700		Number			
		Number			
Patent Number:	9	Number 0700687			
	9				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA (!	520)623-2418			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (!	0700687 520)623-2418 the e-mail address first; if that is (
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (! provided;	520)623-2418			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (! pe sent to provided; 5	9700687 520)623-2418 the e-mail address first; if that is u i ff that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (! provided; 5 p	9700687 520)623-2418 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (! provided; 5 provided; 0 0	520)623-2418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 520.770.8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP DNE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (! provided; 5 provided 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	520)623-2418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 520.770.8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP DNE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (! provided; 5 provided 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	520)623-2418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 520.770.8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP DNE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (! provided; 5 provided; 5 C 5 C C S T	520)623-2418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 520.770.8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP DNE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (! provided; 5 provided; 5 C C C S T UMBER:	520)623-2418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 520.770.8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP DNE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700 FUCSON, ARIZONA 85701			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (! provided; 5 provided; 5 C C C S T UMBER:	520)623-2418 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 520.770.8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP DNE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700 TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701 116566.00027/P10031PU			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (! provided; 5 provided; 5 C C C S T UMBER:	520)623-2418 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 520.770.8700 pat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP DNE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700 TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701 116566.00027/P10031PU GAVIN J. MILCZAREK-DESAI			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (! provided; 5 provided; 5 C C C S T UMBER:	520)623-2418 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 520.770.8700 bat-dept@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP DNE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE SUITE 1700 TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701 116566.00027/P10031PU GAVIN J. MILCZAREK-DESAI /Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai/			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **KATSUSHI KUNIMOTO**, (hereinafter "Assignor"), do hereby assign and transfer unto **DELCO DESIGN CO., LTD.**, a limited company, having its principal offices at Ikeshita 1-11-23, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4640067, Japan, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "**Medicine Inhaler and Medicine Supply Method**" described, illustrated and claimed in the U.S. Letters Patent of the United States of America listed below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue further Letters Patents based on any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue of the Letters Patents listed below to Assignee for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
9,700,687	July 11, 2017	13/806,389	December 21, 2012

Assignor represents and warrants that all right, title, and interest hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

August 1, 2019